900233798 09/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cydcor, Inc. a Delaware coporation		09/17/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cydcor LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	
Street Address:	3011 Townsgate Road, Suite 400	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3641010	CYDCOR REAL OPPORTUNITY, REAL RESULTS	
Registration Number:	2896691	CYDCOR	
Registration Number:	2866235	CYDCOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108432646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 556-7846 Email: aweil@glaserweil.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Weil

Address Line 1: 10250 Constellation Blvd. 19th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Weil
Signature:	/Adam Weil/

REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0427

TRADEMARK

900233798

Date:	09/18/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Cydcor, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 3011 Townsgate Road Suite 400, Westlake Village, California 91361 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and fully incorporated herein ("Trademarks"). Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Cydcor LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 3011 Townsgate Road Suite 400, Westlake Village, California 91361 ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and to the trademark applications and registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other international registries owned by Assignor and listed on Exhibit "A" ("Trademark Registrations").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Trademark Registrations (and all renewals and extensions thereof), together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, and all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks or Trademarks Registrations, and the right to sue and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which any of the Trademarks or Trademark Registrations are pending or issued, or in which Assignee desires to seek protection for the Trademarks or Trademark Registrations. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, transferred, pledged, liened or otherwise encumbered any of the Trademarks or Trademark Registrations or taken any other action which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment Of Trademark Rights effective as of September 17, 2012.

Cydcor, Inc. a Delaware corporation
By: Ran Vathano
Name: Row Nathanson
Title: CFO:

778234.1

EXHIBIT "A"

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE	REG NO. REG. DATE	REGISTERED PARTY
CYDCOR REAL OPPORTUNITY, REAL RESULTS Cydcor Cydcor Cydcor	US	77512883 07/01/2008	3641010 06/16/2009	Cydcor, Inc.
CYDCOR	US	76505021 04/07/2003	2896691 10/26/2004	Cydcor, Inc.
CYDCOR CYDC O R	US	76504237 04/07/2003	2866235 07/27/2004	Cydcor, Inc.
CYDCOR	CTM	003392495 10/07/2003	003392495 01/14/2004	Cydcor, Inc.
CYDCOR	CANADA	1191613 10/07/2003	TMA655631 12/21/2005	Cydcor, Inc.
CYDCOR	AUSTRALIA	972908 10/02/2003	972908 02/9/2004	Cydcor, Inc.
CYDCOR	MEXICO	622624 10/06/2003	839635 06/23/2004	Cydcor, Inc.

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

CYDCOR

778234.1

RECORDED: 09/18/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0430